

1 Page 1-line 3 After "assigning duties" delete "to the".
2
3 Page 1-line 4 Delete entirely.
4
5 Page 1-line 5 Delete "department of health and the state
6 library" and insert "as specified".
7
8 Page 1-line 6 Delete "providing exceptions to state".
9
10 Page 1-line 7 Delete "contracting rules and regulations;".
11
12 Page 1-line 8 Delete "authorizing an additional position;".
13
14 Page 2-line 1 Delete "insurance department" and insert
15 "department of health".
16
17 Page 6-line 17 Delete "insurance department" and insert
18 "department of health".
19
20 Page 6-line 21 Delete "insurance".
21
22 Page 6-line 22 Delete "department's" and insert "department
23 of health's"; delete "the state library's".
24
25 Page 7-line 1 After "search" insert "." and delete balance
26 of line.
27
28 Page 7-line 2 Delete entirely.
29
30 Page 7-line 5 Delete "insurance department" and insert
31 "department of health".
32
33 Page 7-line 12 Delete "state library" and insert
34 "department of health".
35
36 Page 7-lines 22 and 23 Delete entirely and insert "literature
37 search shall be included in the study".
38
39 Page 8-line 1 Delete "the department of".
40
41 Page 8-lines 2 through 4 Delete entirely.
42

1 Page 8-lines 6 and 7 Delete entirely and insert "(d) The
2 study required by".
3
4 Page 8-line 8 After "section" delete "its" and insert
5 "shall include an".
6
7 Page 8-lines 16 through 23 Delete entirely.
8
9 Page 9-lines 1 and 2 Delete entirely and insert:
10
11 "(e) Not later than November 15, 2019, the department of
12 health shall provide electronic copies of the study to the
13 governor, the secretary of state, other relevant state agencies,
14 the joint labor, health and social services interim committee and
15 the joint appropriations committee. The secretary of state shall
16 notify any person who files an initiative petition under W.S. 22-
17 24-302 relating to Medicaid expansion that a copy of the study is
18 available upon request."
19
20 Page 9-lines 17 through 21 Delete entirely.
21
22 Page 10-lines 2 and 3 Delete entirely and insert:
23
24 "(a) There is appropriated one hundred thousand dollars
25 (\$100,000.00) from the general fund to the".
26
27 Page 10-line 4 After "department" insert "of health".
28
29 Page 10-lines 15 through 23 Delete entirely.
30
31 Page 11-lines 1 through 8 Delete entirely. LARSEN
32